



## Executive Department Dover

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER SIXTY-THREE

## **RE: AMENDMENT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FORTY-NINE**

WHEREAS, the Community Notification Working Group (the "Working Group") was

created by Executive Order Number 49; and

WHEREAS, the Working Group is responsible for making recommendations concerning

sex offenders by April 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, it is important to have further study before the Working Group makes those final recommendations;

I, RUTH ANN MINNER, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, HEREBY ORDER ON THIS  $20^{\frac{14}{20}}$  DAY OF <u>December</u>, 200<u>4</u>:

Paragraph 4 of Executive Order Number 49, dated September 4, 2003, is hereby deleted in its entirety, and replaced with the following:

The Working Group shall make its recommendations by February 15, 2005."



ATTEST:

arriet Smith Hindsor

Secretary of State